Deferred tax liabilities..... — 23 88

Other non-current liabilities..... 588 561 641

Total liabilities ..... 23,871 21,928 21,438

Capital and reserves
Share capital ..... — — —

Reserves attributable to equity holders
of the Company..... (3,026) (2,728) (2,394)

Minority interest ..... (606) (581) (443)

Total equity ..... (3,632) (3,309) (2,837)

Total liabilities and equity ..... 20,239 18,619 18,601

Note:

Subsequent to 31 December 2008 but prior to the Distribution, the Company will effect the Loan Capitalisation by

issuing 4,814,346,176 Shares to capitalise approximately HK$12,418 million of outstanding loans from HTI (Cayman).

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Introduction

The following is a brief description of the major line items in our consolidated income
statements.

Turnover

Turnover consists of fees and revenues generated by our mobile and fixed-line
telecommunications operations.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 146 —

A1A 33(1)

The following table presents, for the periods indicated, a breakdown of turnover by segment

and the percentage of turnover before elimination accounted for by each segment:

Year ended 31 December

2006 2007 2008

(HK$ in millions, except percentages)

Mobile ..... 4,146 60.9% 4,785 63.8% 5,395 64.0%

Fixed-line ..... 2,430 35.7% 2,717 36.2% 3,035 36.0%

Others ..... 228 3.4% — — — —

Turnover before elimination ..... 6,804 100.0% 7,502 100.0% 8,430 100.0%

Elimination ..... (197) (253) (306)

Turnover..... 6,607 7,249 8,124

Turnover from mobile operations. In 2008, turnover from our mobile operations contributed

approximately 64% of our total turnover before elimination and consisted mainly of the

following:

• Service revenues. These revenues are derived from our principal business activity of
providing telecommunications services to customers through our mobile
telecommunications networks. Service revenues principally include:

• Fees from voice and data services. Fees paid by customers to our mobile
telecommunications operations are generally based on monthly tariff plans and, in
some cases, the customers’ actual usage. Fees for voice services are received on